DATE 04/05/2023 10:34

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

ACCOUNT NAME
2023 010 GENERAL FUND

013

015

016

021

022

023

024

031

032

033

034

035

CASH-GENERAL FUND
CASH-TEXPCOL
FUND TOTALS

MCDA FUND
CASH-MCDA FUND
MCDA FORFEITURE
MCDA FORF TRUST
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL CLEARING
CASH-PAYROLL
FUND TOTALS

OPERATING CLEARING
CASH-OPERATING ACCOUNT
FUND TOTALS

R&B #1 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #1

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #1
FUND TOTALS

R&B #2 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #2

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #2
FUND TOTALS

R&B #3 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #3

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #3
FUND TOTALS

R&B #4 FUND

CASH-SPECIAL RD #4

CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD #4
FUND TOTALS

IHC FUND
CASH-IHC
FUND TOTALS

LAW LIB FUND
CASH-LAW LIB
FUND TOTALS

VIT FUND
CASH-VIT FUND
FUND TOTALS

CO CLERK RMPF FUND
CASH-CC/REC MGMT FUNDS
FUND TOTALS

S.0. FORF FUND
CASH S O FORF

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH

TO MARCH

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
14,334,251.95 753,040.75 637,478.96- 14,449,813.74
.00 .00 .00 .00

1113341251-95 ;531040-75 5371478~96- . ’

88,911.26 107.31 28,009.13- 61,009.44
74,473.90 15.81 .00 74,489.71
76,789.94 105.93 .00 76,895.87

p . 229.05 — 28,005.13- 395
100.00 290,944.59 290,944.59- 100.00
T00.00 — —290.944.50 ~——290.-944.59- T00.00
.00 1,125,818.82 1,125,818.82- .00
.00 1,125,818.82 B ' . - .00
787,872.11 31,324.56 158,734.66- 660,462.01
.00 .00 .00 .00
787,872.11 31,324.56 I58,734.66- 660,462.01
453,151.43 63,867.66 95,478.82- 421,540.27
.00 .00 .00 -00
453,151.43 63,867.66 95,478.82- 421,540.27
427,412.59 29,207.88 56,766.17- 399,854.30
.00 .00 .00 .00
427,3412.59 29,207.88 56, /66.17- 395,854 .30
416,923.73 35,473.05 41,779.70- 410,617.08
.00 .00 .00 .00
416,923,773 35,473.05 41,779.70- 410,617.08
299,148.00 29,308.41 13,782.46- 314,673.95

299,148.00 29,308.41 13,782.46- ’ N
14,631.83 653.10 1,364.00- 13,920.93

B . 653.10 1,364.00- B .
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
371,974.82 4,352.41 93.38- 376,233.85

371,974.82 4,352.41 33.38- A .
3,264.77 19.49 .00 3,284.26

TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT — MARCH 2023

GEL103 PAGE

#7

1



DATE 04/05/2023 10:34

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS 3,264.77 19.49 ~00 ; 3
036 LEOSE FUND
CASH-LEOSE 31,542.70 .00 475.00- 31,067.70
FUND TOTALS 31,542.70 .00 475.00- 31,067.70
037 TJPC-GRANT PROGRAMS
CASH-TJPC GRANT PROGRAMS 3,383.42- 10,146.00 10,362.34- 3,599.76-
FUND TOTALS 3,383.42- ————10-146.00 10,362.34- —3,599.76-
038 HIST COMM FUND
CASH-HISTORICAL COMM 9,149.98 64.09 100.00- 9,114.07
FUND TOTALS , N 64.09 100.00- — 9 I12.07
039 LIB MEM FUND
CASH-LIBRARY MEM 4,860.08 27.98 173.68- 4,714.38
FUND TOTALS 4,860.08 27.98 173.68- 4,714 .38
040 COURT TECH FUND
CASH-COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 11,279.67 687.22 .00 11,966.89
FUND TOTALS 11,279.67 687.22 00 —II 966.89
041 DIST RMPF FUND
CASH-DC/RMPF 43,410.46 259.16 .00 43,669.62
FUND TOTALS 43,410.26 259.16 00 13,669.62
042 HOTEL/MOTEL TAX FUND
CASH-HOTEL/MOTEL TAX FUND 400,683.97 4,612.40 .00 405,296.37
FUND TOTALS B X Z,612.40 .00 405,296.37
043 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND
CASH-COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND 85,172.76 1,788.56 305.85- 86,655.47
FUND TOTALS 85,172.76 T,788.56 305.85- —B6,655.47
044 BVCOG COMMUNITY PROGRAMS
CASH-MEALS PROGRAM FUND 23,945.59 5,869.58 9,086.41- 20,728.76
CASH-BVCOG COMMUNITY VAN .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 23,945.53 2,869.58 9,086.41- 20, 728.76
045 GRANT PROGRAMS
CASH-GRANT PROGRAMS 2,470,403.46 17,387.72 1,850.98- 2,485,940.20
FUND TOTALS 2,470,403.46 B X — 1,850 98- —Z485,940.20
046 ROAD/TRANSPORT GRANT PROGRAM
CASH-SPECIAL ROAD/TRANS GRANT 15,268.59 .00 .00 15,268.59
FUND TOTALS — 15 2%8.59 .00 ~00 , X
047 ARPA PROGRAM
CASH-ARPA PROGRAM 43,586.02 .00 18,233.00- 25,353.02
FUND TOTALS ~— 43,586.02 .00 — 18,233.00- —25.353.02
060 DEBT SERVICE FUND
CASH-DEBT SERVICE FUND 754.58 18,679.07 .00 19,433.65
CASH-DEBT SERVICE TEXPOOL .00 .00 .00 .00
FUND TOTALS 754.58 — I8,679.07 .00 15,433.65
070 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
CASH-COMB TAX&REVENUE CO-2012 884,181.77 1,602.16 46,054.12- 839,729.81

2



DATE 04/05/2023 10:34 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM MARCH TO MARCH GEL103 PAGE
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

Ao A s SSRGS i osGSnens oS
2023 080 SIATE FRUET, D
FUND TOTALS | —— T2 TEsEs ST-005-30 T5e210- 3E5TSS
GRAND TOTALS ~2I,385,545.36 <~ Z,446,373.6T <~ Z,538,157.47- ~2T,293,761.50
BONDED INDEBTEDNESS
BOND/SERIES FINAL MATURITY AMOUNT
Madison County Certificate of Obligation — 1968 N/A $  5,000.00
Madison County Combination Tax & Rev Co-Series 2012 02/15/2027 $. 815.000.00

TOTAL: $ 820,000.00
I hereby certify that the above Monthly Report of County Finances is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Orde W st

Judf Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer




MADISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
MADISON COUNTY, TEXAS
ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

On the 12" day of April, 2023 the Commxssngners Court of Madison County met in regular session. Upon motion by

K-Q,n arr , and seconded by nnon , the Commissioners Court approved and entered
this order.

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code 114.026. the Commissioners Court have compared and examined the
Treasurer’s report for the term of March 2023 and have determined that the report is correct. The Court hereby approves the report
and directs the Clerk to enter the order in the minutes of the Court.

This order incorporates the Treasurer’s Report for the term herein above stated (a copy of which report is attached hereto) as
though fully expressed herein, said report separately stating the amount received and paid from each fund since the County Treasurer’s

preceding report and any balances remaining in the Treasurer’s custody.

Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orders that the same be published once in the newspaper or on the county’s

internet website.

Clark Osborne, County Judge

YA L

Ken Starr, Commissioner Precinct #1 Carl Cannon, Commissioner Precinct #3

Sl Q I

Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #2 David Pohorelsky, Cofhissioner Precinct #4

Approved this 12" day of April, 2023.




AFFIDAVIT
State of Texas
County of Madison
The members of Commissioners Court of Madison County state as follows:

We the undersigned County Judge and Commissioners in and for Madison County do hereby certify that we have reviewed
and approved the March 2023 monthly report of county finances as presented by Judi Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer.

The requirements of Subsection (c¢) of the Texas Local Government Code 114.026 have been met for the term of March 2023.
The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of examination are $21.293.761.50.

Afd_

Clark Osborne, County Judge

o e Al

Approved this 12" day of April, 2023.

Ken Starr, Commis§i0ner Precinct #1 Carl Cannon, Commissioner Precinct #3
Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #2 David Pohorelsky, Con\@‘issioner Precinct #4

Attest:

Ao LA

e e —

Adrian Lawson, County Clerk S






