DATE 04/05/2023	10.24 COMPINE	CTATEMENT OF	CACH DEGETERS	NAD DEGDED GOVERNMEN			
	COUNT NAME	STATEMENT OF	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	AND DISBURSEMENTS CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	TO MARCH GEL1 ENDING CASH BALANCE	03 PAGE
2023 010	GENERAL FUND CASH-GENERAL FUND CASH-TEXPOOL FUND TOTALS		14,334,251.95 .00 14,334,251.95	753,040.75 .00 753,040.75	637,478.96- .00 637,478.96-	- 14,449,813.74 .00	#7
2023 013	MCDA FUND CASH-MCDA FUND MCDA FORFEITURE MCDA FORF TRUST FUND TOTALS		88,911.26 74,473.90 76,789.94 240,175.10	107.31 15.81 105.93 229.05	28,009.13- .00 .00 28,009.13-	74,489.71 76,895.87	
2023 015	PAYROLL CLEARING CASH-PAYROLL FUND TOTALS		100.00	290,944.59 290,944.59	290,944.59- 290,944.59-		
2023 016	OPERATING CLEARING CASH-OPERATING ACCO FUND TOTALS	UNT	.00	1,125,818.82 1,125,818.82	1,125,818.82- 1,125,818.82-		
2023 021	R&B #1 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #1 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD FUND TOTALS	#1	787,872.11 .00 787,872.11	31,324.56 .00 31,324.56	158,734.66- .00 158,734.66-	.00	
2023 022	R&B #2 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #2 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD FUND TOTALS	#2	453,151.43 .00 453,151.43	63,867.66 .00 63,867.66	95,478.82- .00 95,478.82-	421,540.27	
2023 023	R&B #3 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #3 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD FUND TOTALS	#3	427,412.59 .00 427,412.59	29,207.88 .00 29,207.88	56,766.17- .00 56,766.17-	399,854.30 .00	
2023 024	R&B #4 FUND CASH-SPECIAL RD #4 CASH-TEXPOOL-SP RD FUND TOTALS	#4	416,923.73 .00 416,923.73	35,473.05 .00 35,473.05	41,779.70- .00 41,779.70-	410,617.08	
2023 031	IHC FUND CASH-IHC FUND TOTALS		299,148.00 299,148.00	29,308.41 29,308.41	13,782.46- 13,782.46-	314,673.95	
2023 032	LAW LIB FUND CASH-LAW LIB FUND TOTALS		14,631.83 14,631.83	653.10 653.10	1,364.00- 1,364.00-	13,920.93	
2023 033	VIT FUND CASH-VIT FUND FUND TOTALS		.00	.00	.00	.00	
2023 034	CO CLERK RMPF FUND CASH-CC/REC MGMT FU FUND TOTALS	NDS .	371,974.82 371,974.82	4,352.41 4,352.41	93.38- 93.38-		

1

3,284.26

.00

19.49

3,264.77

2023 035 S.O. FORF FUND CASH S O FORF

2023 070 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

CASH-COMB TAX&REVENUE CO-2012

2

884,181.77

1,602.16

46,054.12-

839,729.81

DATE	04/	105/	2023	10:34
DAIL	04/	03/	2023	10:34

COMBINED	CTATEMENT	OF	CACH	DECETDEC	ANID	DISBURSEMENTS	EDOM M	ווס מ גו
COMPTNED	DIALCINEINI		LASH	RECEIPIS	AIVII	I I SKIRSHWENTS	H. H. () IVI IV	AP('H

TO	MΔ	RCF

GEL103 PAGE

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 884,181.77	CASH RECEIPTS 1,602.16	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 46,054.12-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 839,729.81
2023 080 STATE TRUST FUND CASH-STATE TRUST FUND FUND TOTALS	15,782.82 15,782.82	21,009.90 21,009.90	1,265.40- 1,265.40-	35,527.32 35,527.32
GRAND TOTALS	21,385,545.36	2,446,373.61	2,538,157.47-	21,293,761.50

BONDED INDEBTEDNESS

BOND/SERIES	FINAL MATURITY	AMOUNT
Madison County Certificate of Obligation – 1968 Madison County Combination Tax & Rev Co-Series 2012	N/A 02/15/2027	\$ 5,000.00 \$, 815,000.00
	TOTAL	L: \$ 820,000.00

I hereby certify that the above Monthly Report of County Finances is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Judi Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer

MADISON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT MADISON COUNTY, TEXAS ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

On the 12 th day of April, 2023 the Commissioners Court Ken Starr, and seconded by Carl Cathis order.	of Madison County met in regular session. Upon motion by nnon, the Commissioners Court approved and entered
In compliance with Texas Local Government Code 114.02 Treasurer's report for the term of March 2023 and have determined and directs the Clerk to enter the order in the minutes of the Court.	6, the Commissioners Court have compared and examined the that the report is correct. The Court hereby approves the report
This order incorporates the Treasurer's Report for the term he though fully expressed herein, said report separately stating the amount preceding report and any balances remaining in the Treasurer's custoo	
Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orders that internet website.	the same be published once in the newspaper or on the county's
Approved this 12 th day of April, 2023.	
Clark	Osborne, County Judge
Ken Starr, Commissioner Precinct #1	Carl Cannon, Commissioner Precinct #3
Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #2	Dail Pell
Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #7	David Pohorelsky, Commissioner Precinct #4

AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas

County of Madison

The members of Commissioners Court of Madison County state as follows:

We the undersigned County Judge and Commissioners in and for Madison County do hereby certify that we have reviewed and approved the March 2023 monthly report of county finances as presented by Judi Delesandri, Madison County Treasurer.

The requirements of Subsection (c) of the Texas Local Government Code 114.026 have been met for the term of March 2023. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of examination are \$21,293,761.50.

Approved this 12th day of April, 2023.

Clark Osborne, County Judge

Ken Starr, Commissioner Precinct #1

Carl Wiseman, Commissioner Precinct #2

Carl Cannon, Commissioner Precinct #3

David Pohorelsky, Commissioner Precinct #4

Attest:

Adrian Lawson, County Clerk